警告 ! 當使用這台機器時，基本的安全預防措施應加以遵守，以避免火災、電擊和個人的受傷。
一般安全指示說明  General Safety Instructions
electric shock and personal injury .
Warning！When using this machine, basic safety precautions should always be followed to reduce the risk of fire,
請在使用這台機器時，先閱讀下列安全性注意事項並妥善收藏本說明書。
Read all these instructions before operating this product and save these instructions.
雜亂的區域及板凳易引起意外之發生。
1. 請保持工作環境之清潔  Keep work area clean

M  T  4  5  1  2  P  -  0  6  4  /  U  T  1  2  A  -  P
M T 4 5 0 0 SERIES 筒型多針雙鏈縫紉機 Cylinder Bed Multi-Needle Double Chainstitch Machine
● 機型編號說明 Model numbering
※機型、用途及可選擇加裝的裝置等其他資訊內容，可至本公司網站查詢或以電話方式諮詢
If you have any questions about our machine models, applications, optional device's or any other informations
needed to know, please visit our company's website or contact us via e-mail, fax, telephone directly.
U T 1 2
3
A
1 2 4
P-自動切線裝置代號
Under bed thread trimmer device
1
04 : 4針 4-Needle
06 : 6針 6-Needle
09 : 9針 9-Needle
12 : 12針 12-Needle
針數 Number Of Needles：2
版本代號 Version code
13 : 13針 13-Needle
17 : 17針 17-Needle
25 : 25針 25-Needle
UT04
064 (1/4)
UT
*
085 (1/3) 095 (3/8) 127 (1/2) 064-254
A B C S S1
064 (1/4) 032 (1/8)
A S
針距 Needle Distance Code
* 版本 - P 已推出販售 New version available for sale
3
UT
UT06
UT09
UT12
UT17
UT25
*
*
1. 安裝基本線路  WIRING INSTALLATION
車頭功能
Sewing machine
當新機器置於車板上，且部份組件已安裝完成，接著請依圖示，將連接器安裝至馬達的控制箱上，
進氣空氣管安裝至換向閥接頭上。
When the new machine is placed on the table and some components have been installed, please install the connector to
the control box and the intake air pipe to be connected with electromagnetic valve as shown in the figure.
Air tube
空氣管
2. 切刀速度控制  THREAD TRIMMER SPEED CONTROL
3. 調整調壓濾水閥的空壓設定
ADJUSTMENT OF THE AIR PRESSURE SETTING FOR AIR REGULATOR
A 為切刀伸出速度控制，B 為切刀縮回速度控制。
A are the forwarding speed control for thread trimmer,
設定調壓濾水閥空壓為 5KG/cm
Setting the air pressure as 5kg/cm .
B are the retrieving speed control for thread trimmer.
A
B
2
2
4. 調整活動刀與固定刀  ADJUSTMENT OF MOVABLE KNIFE AND FIXED KNIFE
Looper's head
1/2